MRP 5-4-98

10-19-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. ST95052-US 100800280 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aouatef BELLAMINE Alain PERRET Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique 3 rue Michel-Ange 75016 Paris, FRANCE Frédéric DELORME Denis POMPON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ | lyes | | X | no Rhone-Poulenc Rorer S.A. 20 Avenue Raymond Aron Nature of Conveyance: 92165 Antony Cedex. FRANCE [X]Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date (of Assignment): March 31, 1998, April 21, 1998; April 7, 1998, April 7, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [ X ]No Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/043.239 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? | X ] No [ ] Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1] concerning document should be mailed Paul F. Fehlner, Esquire Internal Address: Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Inc 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Legal-Patents, #3C43 Please charge deposit account number: 18-1982 Street Address: P.O. Box 5093 8. Deposit account number: 18-1982 State: PA ZIP 19426-0997 City: Collegeville DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Mun Paul F. Fehlner Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0017), Washington, D.C. 20503

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, we, the undersigned joint inventors (Assignors), sell, assign and transfer to CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, having a principal place of business at 3 rue Michel-Ange, 75016 Paris, FRANCE, and RHÔNE-POULENC RORER S.A. (Assignees), having a principal place of business at 20 Avenue Raymond Aron, 92165 Antony Cedex, FRANCE, and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to be owned jointly in and to our invention relating to

## **GENETICALLY ENGINEERED YEAST STRAINS**

as disclosed and claimed in and to the application for United States Letters	
Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. ST95052-US filed on	
as Serial No	as the U.S. national
stage of PCT Serial No. FR96/01413 filed in the F	rench Receiving Office
on <b>September 13</b> , <b>1996</b> , and under any and all	Letters Patent which may be
granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent	
application filed or to be filed on said invention in the United States, including	
renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions and any substitute applications of	
said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue	
thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same.	

We authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignees or their successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignees may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignees but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, their successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear

PATENT REEL: 9353 FRAME: 0459 of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Naxwelle TW, W.S.A on this 31 day of (City, State and Nation) Inventor's Name: Aouatef BELLAMINE Residential Address: 43 avenue des Gobelins 75013 Paris, FRANCE Inventor's Name: Frédéric DELORME Residential Address: 15 Résidence des basses-Garennes 91120 Palaiseau, FRANCE Signed at <u>Great France</u> on this <u>o7</u> day of (City, State and Nation)

April , 1998. Inventor's Name: Alain PERRET Residential Address: 3 sente de la porte Saint Nom

78450 Villepreux, FRANCE

3 Case Docket No.: ST95052-US

Signed at Gf-Sun-Yvette 9/ France on this 7 day of (City, State and Nation)

A 1 nd , 1998.

Signature:

Inventor's Name: Denis POMPON

Residential Address: 9 Place du Marché Neuf, Chevry

91190 Gif-sur-Yvette, FRANCE